Memo No. Pur-308/2015/2895

The subject tender is amended as follows:-

10-02-

Kumargaon, Sylhet.

No.

GD-1266

Tender enquiry

No. & date

Biddyut/Jana-994(4)/6/4/15

Ref. No. 08.01/02.25

Ministry/Division

Procuring entity

Procuring entity

Procuring entity

Invitation Ref. No.

Submission of

proposal for

Project name

Procurement

Budget and source

Last date and time

of proposal (RFP)

submission date

the environment.

be affected.

children.

are as follows:

Date of pre-proposal

provided are as follows:

method

of funds

issuance

Proposal

and time

meeting

11.

14.

Invitation for

Agency

name

code

district

Date

Pur-308/2015

dated:

2015

**अग्रा**मा

## Office of the Project Director

**Dhaka Water Supply & Sanitation Project** Dhaka WASA WASA Bhaban (11th Floor) 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue Kawran Bazar, Dhaka

"শান্তি" পানি পান করুন সুস্থ থাকুন।

"শান্তি" পানি মায়ের মমতার মত নিরাপদ।

Memo No. 46.113.605.00.00.292.2015/1554

Date: 05/04/2015

## **Corrigendum Notice-2**

This is for information to all concerned that due to unavoidable circumstances the following changes have further been made for the Tender No. 100/PW/DWSSP, dated: 04/03/2015 and subsequently amended vide Memo No. 46.113.605.00.00.292.2015/1496 Dated: 25/03/2015 for the work "Sinking & Commissioning of 450mmx200mm dia 3 (three) Nos. (1 New & 2 Replacement) DTW at any places of Dhaka City including all related works and supplying all

	rials, Package No.	. W11(07)":	lated works and supplying all	
Tender notice Sl. No.	Particulars	Existing	Amended 4	
1	2	3		
17	Tender last selling date	06/04/2015 (during office hours)	15/04/2015 (during office hours)	
18	Tender closing date and time	07/04/2015, 12.00hrs	16/04/2015, 12.30hrs	
40	TERRITOR	07/04/0045 40 006	40/04/004F 40 00h	

17	Tender last selling date	06/04/2015 (during office hours)	15/04/2015 (during office hours)
18	Tender closing date and time	07/04/2015, 12.00hrs	16/04/2015, 12.30hrs
19	Tender opening date and time	07/04/2015, 13.00hrs	16/04/2015, 13.00hrs
22.2	The minimum specific experience	The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor in construction	The minimum specific experience as a Prima Contractor or sulpost of the contractor or sulpost of the contractor or sulpost of the contractor or management of the contractor of the cont

		similar nature, complexity and methods/construction technology successfully completed i.e. Construction of 450mmx200mm diameter Gravel Packed Deep Tube Well up to a depth of 180m by Reverse Circulation method within the last 5 years, with a value of at least BDT 18 (eighteen) million only.	contractor in construction works of at least 1 contract of similar nature, complexity and methods/construction technology successfully completed i.e. Construction of 400mmx200mm diameter Gravel Packed Deep Tube Well up to a depth of 180m by Reverse Circulation method within the last 5 years, with a value of at least BDT 40 (forty) lac only.
22.3	The required	The required average annual	The required average

22.0	average annual construction turnover	construction turnover shall be minimum BDT 50 (fifty) million only over the last 3 (three) years.	annual construction turnover shall be greater than BDT 50 (fifty) lac only over the last 3 (three) years.
22.4	Liquid asset/ working capital/ credit facility	The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facility shall be BDT 15 (fifteen) million only.	The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facility of the tenderer shall be BDT 40 (forty) lac only.
All other terr	ms & conditions of t	the Corrigendum-1, tender notice	as well as tender document

shall remain unchanged. - This corrigendum will be an integral part of the tender document. A.F.M. Abdul Aziz

WASA-PI-43/2015

মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

শেষ তারিখ

এজেন্সি

02.

GD-1252

**Project Director** Dhaka Water Supply & Sanitation Project

Dhaka WASA

### গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার সমাজসেবা অধিদফতর

জেলা সমাজসেবা কার্যালয়, কুমিল্লা

## দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি সমাজকল্যাণ মন্ত্রণালয়

সমাজকল্যাণ অধিদপ্তর, ঢাকা

ంల.	সংগ্রাহক সন্তার নাম	8	মহাপারচালক, সমাজসেবা আধদগুর, ঢাকা এর পক্ষে আতারক্ত জেলা প্রশাসক (সার্বিক), কুমিল্লা।
08.	সংগ্রাহক সন্তার জেলা	8	কুমিল্লা।
o¢.	যে কাজের দরপত্র	00	২০১৫-২০১৬ অর্থ বছরে সমাজসেবা অধিদপ্তর পরিচালিত সরকারি শিশু পরিবার, সংরাইশ ও দেবিদ্বার, কুমিল্লা এবং প্রতিবন্ধী ছেলে-মেয়েদের কারিগরি প্রশিক্ষণ কেন্দ্র, হাসানপুর, দাউদকান্দি, কুমিল্লার নিবাসীদের জন্য খাদ্য, খাদ্যানুষাঙ্গিক ও শিক্ষা, স্বাস্থ্য প্রসাধনী এবং বিবিধ মালামাল সরবরাহ।
૦৬.	দরপত্র নম্বর তারিখ	8	নং- ৪১.০১.১৯০০.০০০.০২.০০১.১২৩৩৩ তারিখ: ০১/০৪/২০১৫খ্রিঃ।
٥٩.	দরপত্র প্রচারের তারিখ	8	০১/০৪/২০১৫খ্রিঃ।
ob.	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	8	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (ওটিএম)।
იგ.	বাজেট এবং তহবিল উৎস	8	রাজস্ব বাজেট, জিওবি।
٥٥.	দরপত্রের প্যাকেজ নং	8	৩টি।

	The state of the s	A	The second secon
33.	দরপত্রের প্যাকেজ নাম	00	২০১৫-২০১৬ অর্থ বছরে সমাজসেবা অধিদফতর পরিচালিত সরকারি শিশু পরিবার সংরাইশ ও দেবিদ্বার, কুমিল্লা এবং প্রতিবন্ধী ছেলে-মেয়েদের কারিগরি প্রশিক্ষণ কেন্দ্র, হাসানপুর, দাউদকান্দি, কুমিল্লার নিবাসীদের জন্য খাদ্য, খাদ্যানুষাঙ্গিক ও শিক্ষা, স্বাস্থ্য প্রসাধনী এবং বিবিধ মালামাল (ক-গ্রুপ- খাদ্য ও খাদ্যানুষাঙ্গিক (অপচনশীল ও পচনশীল), খ-গ্রুপ- শিক্ষা, স্বাস্থ্য প্রসাধনী ও ঙ-গ্রুপ (বিবিধ মালামাল) সরবরাহ।
33	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের	0	০৫/০৫/২০১৫খিঃ।

১৪. দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও ঃ ০৬/০৫/২০১৫খ্রিঃ তারিখ বেলা ৩.৩০ ঘটিকায় দরদাতা বা তার সময় মনোনীত প্রতিনিধির উপস্থিতিতে খোলা হবে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন)।	۵٥.	দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়		০৬/০৫/২০১৫খ্রিঃ তারিখ দুপুর ১২-০০ ঘটিকা।					
	\$8.	AND AND ADDRESS AND	90	মনোনীত প্রতিনিধির উপস্থিতিতে খোলা হবে (যদি কেহ উপর্য					

	221718		शांकन)।
<b>S</b> @.	কার্যালয়ের নাম ও ঠিকানা:- ক. মূল দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়	8	সংশ্লিষ্ট প্রতিষ্ঠান ও উপ-পরিচালক, জেলা সমাজসেবা কার্যালয়, কুমিল্লা।
	খ. দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণ	8	সংশ্লিষ্ট প্রতিষ্ঠান ও উপ-পরিচালক, জেলা সমাজসেবা কার্যালয়, পুলিশ

1000-5048	ক. মূল দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়	V17262	
	খ. দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণ		সংশ্লিষ্ট প্রতিষ্ঠান ও উপ-পরিচালক, জেলা সমাজসেবা কার্যালয়, পুলিশ সুপারের কার্যালয় এবং জেলা প্রশাসক এর কার্যালয়, কুমিল্লা।
	গ. দরপত্র দলিল খোলা		জেলা প্রশাসক এর কার্যালয়, কুমিল্লা।
36	দরদাতার যোগতো	0	(১) বৈধ সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান।

পরশাভার বোগ্যভা	ŏ	(২) সিডিউল ক্রয়ের ট্রেজারী চালানের মূলকপি, পূর্বে অনুরূপ কাজ করার অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্র, হাল নাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ব্যাংক সচ্ছলতার সনদ, আয়কর সনদ (২০১৩-২০১৪) এবং ভ্যাট প্রদান সনদ এর অধিকারী হতে হবে।
দরপত্র সিডিউলের মল্য	0	দরপত্র সিডিউলের মল্য (অফেরত্যোগ্য) টেজারী চালানের মাধ্যমে কোড

দরপ্র	র সিডিউলের মূল্য	00			গ্য) ট্রেজারী চালানের মাধ্যমে কো ক্ত হারে জমা দিতে হবে।
গ্রুপ	সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ	9 37	সিডিউলের মূল্য	টেভার সিকিউরিটির পরিমাণ	মন্তব্য
ক.	খাদ্য ও খাদ্যানুষাঙ্গিক		¢00/-	সিডিউল মোতাবেক	সরকারি শিশু পরিবার, সংরাই

		2.00	মূল্য	পরিম	19	
	ক. খাদ্য ও খাদ্যানুষাঙ্গিক (অপচনশীল ও পচনশীল)		¢00/-	সিডিউল মোতাবেক		বক সরকারি শিশু পরিবার, সংরাইশ ও দেবিদ্বার, কুমিল্লা এবং
39.		শিক্ষা, স্বাস্থ্য, প্রসাধন ও	¢00/-	-ঐ- -ঐ-		প্রতিবন্ধী ছেলে-মেয়েদের কারিগরি প্রশিক্ষণ কেন্দ্র,
	જ.	বিবিধ মালামাল	२००/-			হাসানপুর, দাউদকান্দি, কুমিল্লার জন্য প্রযোজ্য।
<b>۵</b> ٣.	দরপ	ত্র আহবানকারী কর্মকর্তার নাম			00	এ কে এম মামুনুর রশিদ।
79.	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার পদবী				8	অতিরিক্ত জেলা প্রশাসক (সার্বিক)।
२०.	দরপ	ত্র আহবানকারী কর্মকর্তার ঠিকান	না		00	কুমিল্লা।

75	শর্তাবলী						
	(ক) পিপিএ-২০০৬ এবং পিপিআর-২০০৮	(সংশোধিত	সহ) এ	প্রদত্ত ক্রয়	সংক্রান্ত	পদ্ধতি	যথাযথভানে
	অনসরণ করা হবে।						

(খ) গৃহীত দরদাতার নিকট হতে উদ্ধৃত দরের ১০% পারফরমেন্স সিকিউরিটির অর্থ প্রাপ্তি সাপেক্ষে কার্যাদেশ

(গ) "ঙ" গ্রুপের ক্ষেত্রে বরাদ্দ প্রাপ্তি সাপেক্ষে কার্যাদেশ প্রদান করা হবে। (ঘ) কর্তৃপক্ষ কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ অথবা সকল দরপত্র বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার সাথে যোগাযোগের নামার

22.

প্রদান করা হবে

তারিখঃ ০১/০৪/২০১৫খ্রিঃ

জিডি-১২৬৯

- করেন।
- (৬) দরপত্র ক্রয়ের তারিখ হতে দরপত্র খোলার তারিখের নির্ধারিত সময় পর্যন্ত দরপত্র দাখিল করা যাবে। (চ) বিশেষ নির্দেশনা:- বিস্তারিত তথ্য দরপত্র সিডিউলে বর্ণিত আছে।

এ কে এম মামুনুর রশিদ অতিরিক্ত জেলা প্রশাসক (সার্বিক) কুমিল্লা

067-600061

18.

GD-1261

# বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Bangladesh Power Development Board

Office of the Director of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building, 9th Floor, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka

Tel.: 9550532, Fax: 880-2-7126151

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Subject: Amendment of BPDB's International Tender Enquiry No. Pur-308/2015, date 10-02-2015 for procurement of Spare Parts for

HGPI of Sylhet 20MW Gas Turbine Power Station, BPDB,

Description

(Tender Notice SI No.

opening date (Tender

Notice SI No. 18 & 19)

All other terms and conditions of tender shall remain unchanged.

closing

Tender last selling date 06-04-2015

**Sundarban Gas Company Limited** 

(A Company of Petrobangla)

Petrobangla, Petrocentre, 13th Floor

3, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215

Request for Submission of

**Proposal for Conducting** 

IEE, EIA, RAP

(SGCL).

None.

Bhola.

Services.

09 April 2015.

at Borhanuddin.

Ref. No. 08.01/02.25/

Management Plan (EMP)

Least Cost Selection (LCS).

Company's revenue budget.

29/04/2015, within office hour.

30/04/2015, 12:15pm.

20/04/2015 at 11:00am.

Background and brief description of the services to be

Natural gas is the cleanest indigenous commercial fuel in the country and does not create any adverse effect on environment. Pipeline construction and operation, in general,

have a temporary environmental impact compare to other

industrial projects. The use of best management practices,

mitigation procedures and controls will contribute positively in

the pipeline operation to have minimum adverse impacts on

Since the pipeline will be laid mostly along the road, the

landscape will not be disturbed and agricultural land will not

Environmental preservation, an outcome of this project,

promises a positive impact on the lives of woman and

As a part of maintaining all activities in harmony, a well-

For this, the company intends to procure a consulting firm to

assess probable impact due to activities related to pipeline

constructions, other activities and to suggest the employer for

necessary remedies and action plan, so that the whole work

could be done in an efficient, economical way and without or less harming to the environment as well as within the time frame as stated in the Request for Proposal (RFP). The consulting firm shall obtain environmental clearance

certificate in the name of SGCL & other permission from Department of Environment (DOE) and this shall be

submitted with their report, so that SGCL can proceed further for imminent implementation of work. All fees, charges etc.

The eligibility of consulting firms for submission of proposal

The firms which were contracted or short-listed for doing IEE, EIA, RAP etc. with Petrobangla and its other concerns in the

shall be borne and arranged by the consulting firm.

managed activities concerning environment is necessary.

Date: 06-04-2015

Amended

21-04-2015

Addendum-02

Existing

& 07-04-2015 22-04-2015

Md. Abu Yousuf

ID No. 1-0679

Director

Directorate of Purchase

BPDB, Dhaka

Date: 05/04/2015

Mineral

Impact

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral

Bangladesh Oil, Gas & Mineral

Sundarban Gas Company Limited

Environmental Examination

Environmental

Assessment (EIA), Resettlement

Action Plan (RAP) and Environmental

Extension of Gas Distribution

Network in Bhola and New Network

Resources/Energy and

Corporation (Petrobangla).

Resources Division.

### Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission (BTRC)

IEB Bhaban (5,6,7th Floor)

Invitation for Tender

The Daily Star

Ramna, Dhaka-1000

01 02 03 04 05	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications & Information Technology
02	Agency	Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission (BTRC)
03	Procurement entity name	Chairman, BTRC.
04	Invitation for	Procurement of goods and related services.
05	Invitation Ref. No.	14.32.0000.004.07.003.12
06	Date	07/04/2015.
KEV	INFORMATION	

VEI	INFURINATION	
07	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (National).
<b>FUN</b>	DING INFORMATION	The state of the s
08	Budget and source of funds	GoB.
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	
09	Tender name	Procurement of IP PABX system.

Date Time 07/04/2015 Tender publication date Tender last selling date 27/04/2015 29/04/2015 2:00pm. Tender closing date and time

Opening date and time 13 29/04/2015 2:30pm. Name & address of the office BTRC, IEB Bhaban (5,6,7th Floor), Ramna, Dhaka-1000. Selling tender document

Receiving tender document -do-Opening tender document -do-INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Brief description of goods As per schedule. Brief description of related services As per schedule. Price of tender document (Tk.) Tk 1,000/- (one thousand) non-refundable. Tender security amount (Tk.) Tk. 20,000/- (twenty thousand) Name of official inviting tender Aftab Md. Rashedul Wadud, Director, Administrator. Designation of official inviting tender Director, Administration Division. Address of official inviting tender BTRC, IEB Bhaban (5,6,7th Floor), Ramna, Dhaka-1000.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. Aftab Md. Rashedul Wadud Director Administration Division GD-1272 **BTRC** 

Tenderer will have legal, financial, professional capability to deliver the IP PABX system and also have 05 (five) years experience to relevant field and product.

Tel: 880-2-9611111-220; E-mail: rwadud@btrc.gov.bd

### **Dhaka North City Corporation** Executive Engineer (Mech)

Waste Management Department Banani, Dhaka-1213 Memo No. 46.207.026.12.05.163.2015

- Receiving of the tender document

Eligibility of tenderer

Contact details of official inviting tender

Dated: 05.04.2015

### **Invitation for Tender** Ministry/Division Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives/Local

Government Division.

2	Agency	Dhaka North City Corporation.		
3	Procuring entity name	Executive Engineer (Mech), Waste Management Department, DNCC.		
4	Procuring entry district	Dhaka.		
5	Invitation for	(1) 1 (one) No. low ground pressure (LGP) type Chain Dozer. (2) 1 (one) No. Chain type Excavator.		
6.	Invitation Ref. No.	46.207.026.12.05.163.2015		
7	Date	05.04.2015		
KEY	INFORMATION			
8	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).		
FUN	DING INFORMATION			
9	Budget and source of funds	DNCC own fund.		
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION			
10	Tender package No.	N/A.		
11	Tender package name	(1) 1 (one) No. low ground pressure (LGP) type Chain Dozer. (2) 1 (one) No. Chain type Excavator.		
12	Tender publication date	07/04/2015 (on or before).		
13	Tender last selling date	Date: 29/04/2015 up to 5:00pm.		
14	Tender closing date and time	Date: 30/04/2015 at 12:00 noon.		
15	Tender opening date and time	Date: 30/04/2015 at 13:00pm.		
16	Tender validity time	120 days.		
17	Name & address of the office(s) - Selling tender document (principal)	Address Office of the Executive Engineer (Mech), Waste Management Department, Nagar Bhaban (Ext), 64, Kamal Ataturk Avenue, Banani Community Centre (1st Floor), Banani, Dhaka-1213, Dhaka North City Corporation		
	- Selling tender document (others)	Office of the Executive Engineer, Zone-1, 2, 3, 4 & 5, Executive Engineer (P&D), Executive Engineer (TEC), Executive Engineering (Mech) & Executive Engineer (Elec) of Engineering Department,		

#### North City Corporation and Central Tender Box, 81, Gulshan Avenue, Nagar Bhaban, Dhaka-1212. Office of the Executive Engineer (Mech), Waste Management - Opening of the tender document Department, Nagar Bhaban (Ext), 64, Kamal Ataturk Avenue, Banani, Community Centre (1st Floor), Banani, Dhaka-1213, Dhaka North City Corporation. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer This invitation for tender is open to all eligible bidder as mentioned a) The provision laid down in the "Public Procurement Regulations-2008" must have in strict compliance.

City Corporation.

Executive Engineer (Civil) of Waste Management Department,

Accounts Department, Store & Purchase Department, Dhaka North

Office of the Executive Engineer (Mech), Waste Management

Department, Nagar Bhaban (Ext), 64, Kamal Ataturk Avenue,

Banani Community Centre (1st Floor), Banani, Dhaka-1213, Dhaka

The bidder must have up-to-date income tax clearance

			c) d)	The b experi Pay lo Truck, Other	eate, VAT registrate & national ID. idder must have a ence for supply of ader, Road Sweeping Container Carrier, or required eligibility in tender documents	minimum 5 (five similar nature o ng Truck, Garba pen Truck, Crar and conditions	years of general of goods (such as ge Truck, Sewage ne etc).
19	Brief de	scription of goods or works	-00	300	4	50	7
	SI	Identification of lot	100	ration	Price of tender	Tender	Completion

			500M-0 2000 BB 950BB	in tender documents.		or the placer are			
19	Brief o	Brief description of goods or works							
	SI No.	Identification of lot	Location	Price of tender documents (non-refundable)	Tender security amount	Completion time in weeks/ months			
	1	Supply of Brand New Latest Model 1 (one) No. low ground pressure (LGP) type Chain Dozer with three year's required consumables	Dhaka North City Corporatio n	2,500/- (two thousand five hundred) only	10,00,000/- (ten lakh) only	06 (six) months or (180 days)			
	2	Supply of Brand New Latest Model 1 (one) No. Chain type Excavator having minimum 30 (thirty)	Dhaka North City Corporatio n	2,500/- (two thousand five hundred) only	9,00,000/- (nine lakh) only	06 (six) months or (180 days)			

	consumables		
	2 Supply of Brand New Latest Model 1 (one) No Chain type Excavate having minimum 30 (thirty tons operating weight wit three year's require consumables	North City (two thousands) (two thousands) five hundred only	SHOW THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
PRO	CURING ENTITY DETAILS	30	- 30
20	Name of official inviting tender	Maksud Alam.	
21	Designation of official invitin tender	g Executive Engineer (Mech Dhaka North City Corporatio	n), Waste Management Department, n, Dhaka.
22	Address of official inviting tender	Nagar Bhaban (Ext), 64 Community Centre (1st Floor	, Kamal Ataturk Avenue, Banani r), Banani, Dhaka-1213.
23	Contact details of official invitin tender	g Tel. No. 02-9856709	Fax No. 02-8834934
24	The properties outiful recommend the r	inht to account ou releat only or all t	

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders. The bidder must be authorised dealer/agent of the original manufacturer in Bangladesh and a certificate from the manufacturer must be furnished with the conditions 2. Must provide warranty for a period of 12 (twelve) months from the date of

delivery of the equipment. 3. Tender security may be given in form of Pay Order/Bank Guarantee in favour of Administrator, Dhaka North City Corporation. 4. All payments will be made in local currency. Maksud Alam

> Waste Management Department Nagar Bhaban (Ext), 64, Kamal Ataturk Avenue Banani Community Centre (1st Floor) Banani, Dhaka-1213

Executive Engineer (Mech)

Eng. S. M. N. Aurangajeb, PEng

last two years but not before 2013 are eligible to obtain RFP. Preference shall be given to those firms who were/are contracted to do similar assignment and then short-listed firms under Petrobangla or its companies/concerns. Evidence of contracting or short-listing shall be shown during getting RFP and it shall also be submitted with RFP. Accounts Department, Sundarban Gas Company Ltd, Petrobangla, Petrocentre (13th Floor), 3,

Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215. Accounts Division, Petrobangla, Petrocentre, 3, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.

Sundarban Gas Company Limited now invites eligible consulting firms to indicate their interest in providing services.

Interested firms are invited to obtain RFP, submit their proposal, fulfilling the requirements and terms & conditions as in the Ad & issued RFP. Eng. S. M. N. Aurangajeb, PEng. Name of official inviting proposal

19.	Designation of official inviting proposal	General Manger (Operation & Marketing) & Project Director, Sundarban Gas Company Limited.
20.	Address of official inviting proposal	Petrobangla, Petrocentre (13th Floor), 3, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.
21.	Contact details of official inviting	Phone: 02-8189894, Fax: 880-2-8189667, 9145942.

proposal 22. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposal without assigning any reason whatsoever.

General Manger (Operation & Marketing) & Project Director

সূত্র নং-৪৬.২০৭.০১৮.১৮.০০.০৮৫.২০১৫ তাং- ০৬/০৪/১৫ GD-1265